
EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV
SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

stay

stay

stay

stay

stay

stay

stay

stay
stay

stay

stay

stay

stay

stay
stay

stay

T4

FP

FP

FP FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP
FP

FPFP

FP
FP

FP

FP

FP

FP
FP

FP

FP
FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

CR

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

ILIL

ILIL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOSTOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

DP

DP

DP

FH

FH

FH

FH

BS

HM

HM

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NP

NP

NP

NP

SP

PR

PR

RP

T7

T9

T9

T9

T9

T9

T9

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

TOW

TOW

TOW

TOW

TOW

VM

KO

KO

KO

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

ST01
95.893

ST04
95.714

ST05
91.039

ST06
90.045

ST07
85.688

ST08
80.735

ST09
82.821

ST10
86.179

ST11
84.182

ST12
88.417

ST13
92.023

ST14
95.869

ST15
97.326

ST16
94.074

ST17
89.830

ST18
94.560

ST19
93.421

ST20
96.368

ST21
93.759

JW01
92.166

JW02
97.350

ST22
88.765

ST23
86.658

ET01
87.681

ST24
79.785

JW03
98.652

JW04
97.321

JW05
98.920

JW06
96.581

SJ01
84.157

SJ02
82.563

SJ03
82.029

SJ04
81.711

SJ05
81.106

SJ06
78.802

SJ07
78.319

JW07
94.851

SE01
91.325

SE30
88.525

SE31
86.732

ET10
97.018

ST15A
97.326

WG01
91.602

WG02
96.548

WG03
94.659

ET20
100.811

ET21
102.969

ET23
103.452

ET25
101.021

ET26
101.621

WG04
92.649

WG05
89.907

WG06
89.009

95.99
96.12

96.34

96.47

96.57

96.56
96.59

96.43
96.41

96.21
96.26

96.12
96.08

95.94
96.03

96.65

96.83

96.80

96.15
95.98

96.01

96.29

96.12

96.40

96.59

96.23

96.46

96.80

96.29

95.97

95.94

95.48

95.06

94.65

94.26

93.98

93.64

93.33

93.02

92.37

92.31

92.67

92.66

93.10
93.10

93.52

93.56

94.04

94.12

94.51

94.50

95.00

94.93

94.59

95.36

95.32

95.58
95.65

95.87
95.81

96.04
96.10

96.03

96.00

95.92

95.96

95.72

95.46

95.11

94.77

94.24

93.81

93.58

93.80

93.79

93.58
93.43

93.25

93.57

93.81

93.13

92.71

94.02

95.34

92.70

92.57

92.61

92.60

92.70

92.93

93.20

93.67

93.96

92.20

92.18

91.96

91.92

91.74
91.69

91.49

91.46

91.33
91.29

91.22

91.26

91.12

91.06

90.99

90.94

90.77

90.61

90.46

90.45

90.59

90.79

90.93

91.02

92.69

92.26

91.97

91.58

92.16

91.68

91.44

91.31

91.13

91.06

90.99

92.07

91.70

91.56

91.52

91.53

91.49

91.41

91.35

91.18

91.02

90.82 90.62

90.55

90.51

90.24

90.30

90.31
90.40

90.26

90.22

90.48

90.60

90.67

90.46

90.12

89.97

89.43

90.78

90.46

90.22

90.11

89.56

88.61

89.09

89.29

89.55

89.76

89.17

89.34

89.83

90.00

90.03

90.33

90.58

90.55

90.74

90.75

91.00

91.00

91.20

91.28

91.53

91.51

91.82

91.79

92.00

91.93

92.06

92.08

92.28

92.23

92.46

92.50

92.57

92.55

92.63

92.66

92.68

92.65

92.63

92.68

92.59

92.53

92.38

92.49

91.70

90.94

90.58

90.3590.44

90.37

90.16

90.21

89.22

89.46

90.69

91.04

89.99

90.34

91.42

91.73
90.66

92.17

91.11

92.38

91.28

92.67

91.54

92.71

91.71

92.80

91.93

92.72

91.93

92.82

92.92

92.91

92.87

92.82

92.74

92.58

92.41

92.26

92.13

91.93

91.62

91.35

91.09

90.92

90.63

91.23

91.73

92.27

92.76

93.36

93.87

91.72

91.35

91.19

91.06 91.00 90.97

90.90

90.80

90.77 90.74

90.70
90.62 90.52

90.52

90.56

90.71

90.87

91.01

91.16

91.30

91.41

91.49

91.65

91.81

91.99
92.18

92.21

92.19

92.15

92.06

91.99

91.92

89.91

89.93 89.92

89.93

89.94 89.89

89.89

89.90

89.91

89.94

89.99

89.94

90.02

89.80

89.99 90.53

90.36
90.02

89.96

89.98

89.95

89.91

89.90

89.92

89.83

90.02

90.11

90.39

95.4095.38

95.63

95.57

95.79

95.84

96.07

96.01

96.12

96.19

96.30

96.24

96.32

96.38

96.46
96.41

96.49

96.53

96.59
96.52

96.52

96.59

96.47

96.44

96.26

96.29

96.15
96.09

95.91

95.98

95.76

95.74

95.49

95.54

95.32

95.28

95.05

95.09

94.81

94.75

94.43

94.48

94.16

94.11

93.86

93.91

93.51
93.57

93.93

94.26

94.68

95.05

95.27

95.53

95.81

96.00

96.20

96.38

96.51

96.55

96.52

96.38

96.31

96.18

96.08

95.80

95.48

95.25

92.64

92.50

92.27

92.09

91.85

91.74

91.88

92.03

92.23

92.44

92.69

92.82

93.02

93.07

93.23

93.36

93.49

93.98

94.31

94.77

95.11

95.38

95.67

95.91

96.05

96.27

96.39

96.36

96.33

96.22

96.17

96.00

95.82

95.55

92.36

91.33

92.23

92.11

91.17

92.22

91.96

90.80

91.85

91.64

90.71

91.73

91.63

90.62

91.50

90.44

91.55

90.47

90.45

91.46

91.03

90.08
91.05

90.77

89.85

90.79

91.37

90.50

91.56

91.59

90.64

91.48

91.62

90.82

91.79

92.04

91.06

91.89

91.77

91.86

91.32

92.15

91.17

92.29

92.22

92.44

91.46

92.58

92.72

91.66

92.59

92.74

91.80

92.83

92.94

91.95

92.82

93.03

92.19

93.18

93.25

92.27

93.12

93.11

92.99

92.70

92.66

92.45

92.31

91.95

91.67

91.51

91.43

91.22

90.68

91.13

91.60

91.82

91.99

92.05

91.5191.51

91.47

96.09

97.51

98.36

98.54

97.95

93.63

93.73

93.85

94.01

94.10

94.15

94.22

94.34

94.53

94.64

94.47

94.60

94.54

94.39

94.31

94.19

94.11

94.09

94.03

93.94

93.78

93.69

93.59

93.39

92.49

93.30

93.42

92.44

93.55

93.67

92.69

93.57

93.70

92.78

93.81

93.89

92.92

93.81

93.91

93.02

94.06

94.08

93.04

94.05

94.14

93.24

94.26

94.39

93.54

94.37

94.60

93.91

94.60

94.54

94.45

94.25

94.25

94.04

93.87

93.83

93.72

93.52

93.46

93.31

93.23

94.47

94.22

93.85

93.44

93.12

93.40

92.71
93.22

93.56

93.05

93.88

94.19

93.73

93.93

94.20

93.76

94.34

94.22

93.86

94.54

94.49

94.56

94.39

94.41
95.41

94.47

94.14

93.96

93.69

93.49

93.30

93.03

92.87

95.99

96.11

96.45

96.63

95.77

95.05

94.16

92.99

92.45

92.92

92.59 92.04

92.65

92.29

91.61
92.20

91.69

91.50

91.39

91.16

90.98

91.01

91.05

91.11

91.19

91.13

91.20

91.39

91.68

92.81

92.56

92.16

91.77

91.39

91.01

90.67

90.54

90.47

90.31

90.19

90.02

89.89

89.72

89.57

89.45

89.32

89.16

91.26
91.74

92.10
92.42

92.69

92.91
93.03

93.15
93.23 93.32 93.36

93.35 93.34
93.23

93.21

93.16

93.52

93.31

93.17

93.16

93.2693.3593.36 93.32

93.29 93.2793.3593.30

93.25

92.80

92.7792.73

93.14

93.0792.95

92.91

92.8592.65

92.59

92.23

91.91

91.30
91.22

91.35
91.53

91.77

91.68

91.79

91.74

91.93

92.08
91.99

92.06

92.15

92.33

92.48

92.59

92.81

92.99

93.19

93.59

93.45

93.10

92.75

92.59

92.39

92.33

92.14

93.54 93.63
94.10

94.10

94.98

94.97
95.51

95.51

95.92

95.92

96.23

96.22

96.35

96.35

96.56

96.56

96.67

96.67

96.74

96.74

96.90

96.90

96.90

96.90
96.95

96.94

97.01

97.10

96.92

96.56 96.56

96.3496.36

96.05 96.05

95.7195.71

95.44 95.44

95.1495.14

94.77 94.77

94.4794.46

94.13 94.13

93.8393.83

93.50

93.38

93.30

98.04

97.58

94.72

93.95

93.05

92.02
93.83

94.44

94.37

95.54

97.29

96.95
97.03

96.99

97.18

96.49

96.42
96.21

96.18

97.21

97.21

96.16

96.11
95.87

95.90

97.08

96.96

95.67

95.66

95.60

95.56

96.86

96.78

95.42

95.38

95.10

95.19

96.58

96.35

94.92

94.84

94.59

94.61

96.01

95.49

94.15

94.12

93.57

93.66

94.85
94.09

92.97

92.86
92.76

92.77

93.71

93.69

93.59 92.77

93.61
93.63

93.52

93.82

93.98

94.77

93.78
93.69

93.78
93.74

94.80

94.74

93.80

93.79

93.81
93.83

94.7194.49

94.99

94.81

95.11

95.31

95.55

95.62

95.58

95.81

95.81

95.77

95.71

95.11

95.38

95.37

95.47

95.27

95.11

94.96

94.78

94.59

94.36

94.19

94.04

93.89

93.71

93.84 94.12
94.85

95.45
95.99

96.27

96.45
96.63

96.71
96.85

96.94

97.07

97.09

97.07

97.18
97.20

97.22

97.29
97.23

97.16

97.06

97.05

97.14

97.13

97.13

97.09

97.23

97.12

97.06

97.00

96.99

96.82

96.83

96.9396.86

96.92

97.07

96.04

96.06

96.93

97.17

95.92

95.90

95.91

95.90

97.00

97.03

97.19

97.12

97.41

97.59

97.77

98.04

98.24

98.48

98.62

98.86

99.03

99.22

99.35

99.57

99.70

98.7198.7099.91

99.76 99.75

99.8199.77

99.76 98.74

98.67

99.68

99.43

98.44

98.40
99.68

99.47

98.23

98.23

99.22

99.10
98.02

98.01

99.15

98.93 97.75
97.78

98.88

98.63

97.5597.61

98.77

98.56

97.37 97.39

98.50

98.27

97.1697.18

98.32

98.13
97.07

97.04

98.14

97.89

96.7696.8397.93

97.58

96.57

96.54

97.52

97.4797.51

97.32 97.36

97.4396.4496.35

97.47

97.43

96.28 96.28

97.27

96.97

96.1596.15

97.10

97.01 96.05

96.09

96.88

97.02

97.17

97.29

97.38

97.54

97.43

97.76

97.82

98.02
98.02

98.20
98.29

98.5298.47

98.73 98.71

98.88
99.04

99.23 99.22

99.4799.49

99.63 99.66

99.87
99.85

96.68

96.66

96.48

96.42

96.27

96.25

96.08

96.08

95.78

95.83

95.57

95.62

95.28

95.35

95.01

94.92

94.54

94.57

94.13

94.08

93.69

93.64

93.20

93.25

92.88

92.85

92.40

92.48

92.00

91.97

91.59

91.63

91.37

91.23

91.12

91.04

90.98

91.31

91.37

91.46

91.34

90.65

90.33

90.19

89.94

89.88

90.14

89.85
90.05

90.08

90.08
90.14

90.00

89.94

89.71

89.81

89.98

90.11

90.35

90.62

91.03

90.70

90.38

90.02

89.91

89.79

89.59

89.74

89.79

89.90

89.96

89.95

90.10

89.93

89.94

89.94

89.85

89.94

90.10

90.33

90.58

90.78

88.93

89.06

89.11 89.21

89.3489.32

89.57
89.62

89.79

90.19

90.62

90.91

91.19

91.36

91.59

92.03

92.39

92.84

93.21

93.64

94.06

94.40

94.75

95.11

95.39

95.4795.62

95.29

95.04

94.83

94.56

94.21

93.96

93.60

93.33

93.53

93.89

94.22

94.54

94.76

95.03

95.28

95.58

95.76

95.77

96.08

96.28

96.36

96.49

96.57

96.64

96.85

95.66

95.63

95.35

95.41

96.65

96.50

95.21

95.05

94.83

94.86

96.22

96.01

94.63

94.62

95.16

95.69

95.52

95.17

94.88

94.44

94.07

93.70

93.24

92.95

92.57

92.13
92.18

92.30

92.52

91.10

91.07

91.58

91.57

92.91

93.13

91.85

91.85

92.26

92.25

93.68

94.06

92.77

92.77

93.12

93.14

94.53

94.96

93.56

93.52

93.84

93.86

95.20

95.57

94.18

94.12

94.43

94.44

95.78

96.83

96.68

96.44

96.24

96.05

95.85

95.50

95.21

94.87

94.48

94.03

93.64

93.24

92.94

92.52

92.13

91.78

91.83

92.13

92.52

92.86

93.21

93.50

93.75

94.05

94.47

94.83

95.15

95.53

95.82

96.20

96.56

96.91

96.11

96.12

96.81

96.43

95.85
95.88

96.57

96.19

95.50 95.51

96.21

95.75

95.1095.11

95.88

95.56

94.77 94.82

95.52

95.10

94.4394.49

95.19

94.76

94.03 94.02

94.67

94.29

93.56

93.59

94.26

93.87

93.16

93.20

93.93

93.64

92.85

92.79

93.58

93.32

92.59

92.59

93.27

92.90
92.2892.09

92.94

92.57

91.65 91.70

92.49

92.11

91.27

91.37

92.06

91.79

91.00 90.99

91.67

91.4390.78

90.7791.56

91.33

91.25

91.01

91.33

91.43

90.74

90.71

91.87

92.05

91.00

90.99

91.88

91.90

92.07

91.68

91.63

91.65

91.92

91.95

92.30

92.30

92.6592.68

93.08

93.08

93.45

93.51

93.87

93.83

94.15

94.18

94.49

94.49

94.80

94.84

95.25

95.23

95.66

95.67

96.00

96.03

96.3396.34

96.71

96.72

97.03

97.02

97.33

97.66

97.87

97.56

96.99 97.00

96.53
96.53

97.53

97.00

96.43

96.39

96.1596.1296.70

96.35

95.76

95.76

95.98
95.34 95.30

94.91

94.97
95.68

95.39
94.65

94.65

94.1194.20

94.89

94.53

93.86

93.83

94.21

94.10

93.38

93.30

92.9092.98

93.77

93.38 92.69

92.50

92.24
92.22

93.06

92.82

92.49

91.69

91.70

92.13

92.18
91.31

91.34

90.86

90.8891.72

91.44

90.62

90.44

89.82

91.12 90.82

91.35

91.77

92.12

92.49

92.85

93.32

93.71

94.09

94.35

94.78

95.18

95.59

95.90

96.24

96.52

96.87

97.16

97.49

97.79

90.46

90.31

90.26

90.36

90.24

90.61

90.64

90.83

91.02

91.04

90.99

91.05

91.14

91.13

91.09

91.14

90.96

90.83

90.93

91.11

91.02

91.18

91.08

91.02

91.21

91.22

91.02

91.11

91.18

91.13

90.98

91.03

91.15

91.03

90.92

90.71

90.78

90.70

90.67

90.58

90.58

90.01

89.58

89.53

89.36

89.06

88.77

88.47

88.12

87.81

87.43

87.07

86.68

86.44

86.08

85.73

85.75

86.09

86.42

86.72

87.09

87.43

87.82

88.19

88.56

88.85

89.08

89.32

89.67

90.06

90.33

90.40

90.25

90.10

89.87

90.18

90.47

89.32

89.69

90.10

90.21

90.67

90.70

90.69

90.75
90.82

90.87

90.94

90.92

90.85

90.76

90.76

90.80

90.89

90.86

90.96

90.83

90.79

90.74

90.64

90.54

90.58

90.43

90.27

90.13

89.94

89.76

89.54

89.23

88.96

88.67

88.48

88.11

87.86

87.79

87.67

87.53

87.21

86.92

86.65

86.13

86.80

87.04

87.42

87.86

88.15

88.55

88.80

89.04

89.44

89.88

90.41

90.77

90.82

90.64

90.15

89.78

89.37

88.96

88.78

88.53

88.07

87.70

88.9589.09

88.97

88.74

88.35

88.60

88.13

87.95

87.60

87.84

87.92 87.81

87.98
86.8687.01

88.33

87.87

87.64

87.94

88.18

88.46

88.30

88.68

88.89

89.15

88.97

89.19

89.42

89.50

89.67

89.89

89.71

89.87

90.07

90.13

89.97

90.16

90.37

90.42

90.24

90.23

90.43

90.47

90.30

90.41

90.57

90.56

90.31

90.19

90.47

90.31

90.03

89.95

90.19

90.00

89.74

89.63

89.83

89.57

89.36

86.90

86.97

86.64

86.85

86.77

86.83

86.76

86.78

86.73

86.64

86.64

86.68

86.57

86.52

86.32

86.24

86.02

85.95

85.77

85.75

85.66

85.64

79.19

79.67

79.94

80.27

80.92

81.32

81.67

82.02

82.22

82.51

82.84

83.22

83.62

84.05

84.41

84.93

85.00

85.21

85.27

85.40

85.52

85.35

85.23

84.70

84.27

83.95

83.54

83.11

82.77

82.55

82.24

82.03

81.77

81.45

81.09

80.77

80.35

80.10

80.03

81.17

79.55

79.55

79.69

79.74

80.06
80.04

80.58

80.72

81.16

81.13

81.49

81.53

82.00

82.01

82.61

82.62

83.13

83.18

83.79

83.82

84.34

84.36

84.83

84.86

85.30

85.29

86.04

86.06

86.06

86.15

86.18

86.21

86.27

86.35

86.46

86.49

86.56

86.65

86.

86.65

86.56

86.41

86.39

86.37

86.35

86.19

85.72

85.84

85.75

85.69

85.52

85.59

85.34

85.28

79.25

79.70

79.91

80.56

80.96

81.68

82.51

80.32

84.16

83.71
84.16

84.52

84.49

84.91

86.14

86.09

85.96

86.71

86.90

87.10

87.31

87.38

87.68

88.57

88.82

89.40

79.96

79.85

83.50

92.96

92.54

92.15

91.74

91.28

90.89

90.38

89.89

89.36

88.99

88.46

88.36

88.09

88.01

87.83

87.43

87.08

86.72

86.31

85.98

85.66

85.41

85.03

84.59

84.43

84.21

84.35

84.57

84.77

85.63

86.01

86.16

86.29

86.58

86.87

86.95

87.23

87.35

88.10

88.38

88.92

89.15

89.75

89.76

89.10
89.51

89.66

88.85

88.4888.49

88.25
88.24

87.62

87.94

87.70

87.2087.66

87.35

86.96

86.59
87.13

86.84

86.19

86.57

85.85

85.49

86.05

85.52

84.97

84.50

84.11

84.86

84.37

83.86

83.99

83.23

83.52

83.06

83.11

82.65

82.45

82.16

82.17

82.99

82.34

82.01

82.52

82.46

81.87

83.75

83.95

83.84

83.64

83.56

83.60

83.24

83.11

82.80

82.92

82.79

82.62

82.59

82.85

82.37

83.15

83.39

83.68

83.99

84.34

84.69

85.09

85.63

86.11

86.57

86.83

87.12

87.34

87.52

87.74

88.20

88.38

88.47

88.60

88.65

88.82

88.88

93.0993.23

93.02

92.79

92.53

92.15

91.74

91.21

90.63

90.04

89.37

88.74

88.23

87.61

87.12

86.56

86.11

85.70

85.25

84.68

84.20

83.88

83.94

83.76

83.51

83.22

83.00

82.91

82.87

82.55

82.32

82.49

82.3382.50

82.12

82.1482.87

82.8282.8582.93

82.9083.00

82.87

83.03

82.95

83.0583.26
83.23

83.38

83.4183.25

83.42

84.00

89.66

89.57

90.70

90.14 89.25 89.24

88.9389.02

89.39

89.84

89.69

89.67 89.67

88.70

89.15

90.07

90.29

90.46

90.93
91.13

90.71

90.36

89.99

90.00

89.77

89.66

89.71

90.07

90.00

90.14

90.26

90.71

90.56

91.02
91.04

90.86

90.54

90.21

89.75

89.01
89.03

89.05

89.20

89.21

90.02

90.48

89.52

89.54

89.95
90.06

90.99

91.16

90.18

90.17

90.45
90.52

91.59

91.68

90.71

90.67

90.75

90.79

91.77

89.21

88.13

88.23

89.62

89.57

88.74

87.66

88.80

88.66

87.49

87.48

89.32

90.31

90.08

88.08

89.36

88.60

88.29

87.37

87.39

88.88

88.62

87.17

87.21

88.00

87.62

87.83

86.95

86.93

88.21

87.82

86.49

86.54
87.75

87.43

86.83

86.88

87.09

86.27

86.28

87.70

87.36

86.14

86.16

86.80

86.47

86.92

86.86

86.91

86.25

86.72

85.97

86.01

87.36

87.40

87.20

88.63

88.90

89.28

89.59

89.51

89.77

90.01

86.18

86.59
85.79

85.75

87.15

86.81

86.60

86.12

85.39 85.05

85.90

86.41

84.76

84.82

86.35

86.05

84.66

84.56

86.22

85.28

84.75

85.41 84.47

84.56

85.89

83.38

83.37

83.29 83.32

83.08

83.23

82.99 82.98

82.7682.78

83.75

82.89

83.21

84.29

84.32

85.38

84.43

84.25

84.46

85.17

84.99

85.36

85.61

86.33
86.42

86.43

85.62

86.12

86.4386.42

86.25

86.23

86.19

85.79

85.09

85.09

85.54

85.22

85.43

85.31

85.37

85.51

85.63

85.33

85.36

85.29

85.29

85.48

85.57
86.48

86.48

86.66

86.67

85.05

85.05
85.09

85.35

85.23

85.06

84.69

84.80

85.04

85.00

84.58
84.65

84.26

84.25

84.26

84.25

84.46

84.70

85.42

84.84

85.29

85.23

84.66

86.38

86.19

86.69

86.55

86.83

86.76

86.99

87.24

87.61

87.83

88.11

88.35

88.04

88.72

88.60

88.88

87.81

87.78

87.59

87.59

88.69

88.41

87.13

87.11

86.90

86.91

88.16

87.99

86.76

86.72

86.33

86.36

87.60

87.19

86.01

85.96

85.72

85.73

86.78

85.72

86.10

86.92
85.99

85.93

86.20

86.05

87.07

86.79

85.46

89.44

89.41

89.48

88.61
88.57

90.07 90.06
89.20

90.01

90.13

89.25

89.46

89.73

89.58

90.03

90.18

90.58

90.39

90.69

90.88

91.12

90.96

91.29

91.55

91.71

91.86

92.04

92.37

92.69

93.01

85.94

85.18

86.67

86.67

86.67

86.52

86.23

86.15

86.15

86.14

86.03

85.56

85.96

85.82

85.82

85.38

85.41

85.22

84.41

84.22

83.86

83.86

83.34

82.53

88.41

87.77

85.50

94.02

96.92

95.74
95.62

95.7295.84

95.86
95.73

95.61

95.76

95.71

95.57

95.54
95.66

95.58

95.45

95.34

95.49

95.34

95.23

95.09

95.21

95.15

95.02

94.93

95.05

94.85

94.72

94.48

94.62

94.63

94.84 95.09

95.22

95.43

95.57

95.62

95.75

95.69

95.77

95.73

94.85

94.46

95.48

95.80

95.89

95.60

95.62

95.82

95.65

95.54

95.86

95.78

95.78

95.70

95.63

95.62

95.58

95.6195.50

95.29

95.1494.29

94.47

94.51
94.64

94.70 94.59

94.53
94.65

94.59

94.46

94.11

94.26

94.12

93.97

94.10

94.43

94.62

94.21

94.51

94.62

94.74

94.68

94.54

94.20

94.51

94.14

94.07

95.43

95.46

95.51

95.49
95.45

95.37

95.48
95.46

96.17

96.04

95.89

96.03

95.90

95.78

95.67

95.80

95.69

95.57

95.44

95.56

95.47

95.33

95.25

95.38

95.26

95.16

95.03

95.16

94.81

94.94

94.68

94.55

94.24

94.37

94.07

93.97

94.58

94.83

94.83

94.63

95.13

95.38

94.92

95.41

95.60

95.60

95.44

95.59

95.78

95.81

95.97

95.88

95.92

95.84

95.78

95.90

95.96

96.17

94.24
94.26

94.41

94.74

94.77

94.79

95.33
95.28

94.9795.06

95.27

95.39

94.91

94.94

94.48

94.85

95.59

95.36

95.73

93.89

93.77

93.57

93.13

91.90

92.41

92.88

93.37

93.90

93.59

93.38

92.90

92.46

92.36

92.32

93.82

93.89

93.81

93.95

93.93

93.91

94.04

94.00
93.91

93.75 93.63

93.37

93.28

92.93

93.03

92.67

92.56

92.46
92.52

92.35 92.28

92.0192.08

91.59

91.65

91.60
91.65

92.07

92.12

92.44

92.35

92.55
92.69

93.05

92.94

93.23

93.33

93.46

93.35

93.69

93.81

93.94
93.85

93.90

93.94

93.84

93.90
93.81

93.47

91.82

91.88

92.17

92.46

92.70

93.06

93.40

93.71

93.99

93.22

93.57

93.59

94.00

93.22

93.90

93.58

93.35

93.02

92.74
92.50

92.25

91.46

91.45

91.76

91.94

92.33

92.82

93.09

93.07

92.93

92.66
92.39

92.06

91.84

92.17

92.40

92.57

92.71

93.06

93.02

92.66

92.22

91.92

92.63

92.79

92.76

92.47

92.45

92.53

92.90

93.21

93.42

92.96

92.98

93.24

93.29

93.16

92.96

93.03

93.77

93.92

93.87

93.19

92.90

92.74

92.76

92.64

92.60

92.67

92.51

92.57
92.54

92.46

92.06

92.07

91.91

91.91

91.7391.74

91.57
91.58

92.56

92.61

92.63

92.68

92.64

92.60

93.18

93.33

93.32

93.29

93.22

93.38

93.29

93.27

93.92

94.00

93.82

93.69

93.40

93.49

93.23

93.09

93.00

93.07

92.84
92.72

92.59

92.70

92.51

92.63

92.27

92.53

92.68

92.54

92.74

92.89

93.19

93.06

93.42

93.55

93.88

93.77

93.82

93.97

93.91

93.96

93.86

93.66

94.21

94.68

94.70

94.51

94.97

93.45

94.27

94.26

94.82

95.15

94.89

94.94

94.96

95.04

95.36

95.37

95.39

95.24

95.18

94.95

94.78

94.50

94.48

94.35

94.61

94.32

94.05

93.52

93.93

94.27

93.86

93.72

93.16

92.87

94.04

93.97

92.79

92.86

93.96

94.25

93.06

93.35

94.49

94.71

93.73

96.23

93.92

91.74

92.88

91.72

91.31

90.54

93.14

92.65

92.56

92.27

92.07

91.88

91.77

91.59

89.11

88.28

88.20

88.37

88.31

89.37

89.57

88.49

88.53

88.79

88.70

89.86

90.06

88.93

88.90

89.15

89.11

90.29

90.48

89.31

89.37

89.38

89.44

90.57

91.14

91.40

91.81

91.23

90.95

90.24

90.24

89.48

89.54

90.09 89.87

90.56
90.85 90.52

91.00

90.82

90.69

90.51

90.10
90.05

90.02

90.09

89.84

89.91

89.49

89.51
89.44

89.39

89.07

89.14

88.91

88.88

87.68

88.01

88.05

88.09

88.27

88.33

88.54

88.70

88.74

88.85

89.18

89.54

89.43

89.65

89.69

88.47
89.51

89.17

88.97

89.20

89.06

88.51

88.57

89.6689.66

89.5689.56

91.03
91.03

91.26

91.26

91.00
91.03

91.08

91.13

91.54

91.45

91.58

91.53

91.49

91.39

91.26

91.75
91.75

91.34

91.34

91.31

91.31

91.17

91.17

91.29
91.29

91.14
91.14

91.20

97.53

101.15

97.85

102.70

105.21

95.95

92.13

83.37

83.40
83.07

83.09

82.63

82.64

82.32

82.28

81.87
81.85

81.69
81.74

81.82

81.80

82.22
82.18

82.44

82.43

82.96
82.96

83.76

83.55

84.05
84.00

84.30 84.31

84.27

84.33

84.33
84.39

84.48
84.41

84.80
84.77

85.29
85.29

85.79
85.78

86.38
86.38

86.96

86.96

87.37

87.36

87.72

87.72

88.02

94.40

90.87

92.79

79.50

79.46

79.50

79.64

7

95.41

95.26

95.05

94.86

94.63

94.35

94.05

93.79

93.47

94.66

94.92

93.5494.49

94.69

93.60

94.59

93.48
94.70

94.3893.32

93.32
94.61

94.37
93.05 92.97

94.20

92.7292.72
93.59

96.16 94.82

94.80
95.74

94.86

94.88

96.15

96.20

94.90 94.88 95.85

95.77

94.9894.98
96.31

96.48 95.09

95.13

95.93

96.1995.2595.2996.52

96.68
95.43 95.47 96.43

96.5895.53
95.54

96.83

96.88
95.69

95.70

96.68

96.75

95.87

95.92

96.95

96.97
96.10 96.08

96.79

97.08

96.25

96.3097.37

97.32

96.34
96.34 97.26

97.1296.4096.42

97.49

97.56
96.40 96.46

97.15

97.38

96.51
96.5697.65

97.71
96.57

96.61
97.45

97.73

96.7496.7398.06

98.29

96.84 96.86
97.90

97.91

96.9496.95

98.36

98.50 97.07

97.04 98.14

98.29

97.31

97.31

98.70

98.87
97.65 97.62 98.45

98.69

97.8197.79
99.03

99.16 98.09

98.13 98.92

99.15
98.35

98.32
99.38

99.46

98.44
98.48

99.16

99.42

98.42
98.4399.49

99.75 98.60
98.55

99.76

99.8298.72
98.78100.02

99.84 99.84
99.5199.31

102.50

102.18

101.87

101.48

101.00

100.47

100.41

100.12

100.12

100.02

100.08

100.13

100.27

100.33

100.62

100.87

101.21

101.44

101.71

101.92

102.03

102.08

102.16

102.27

102.33

102.46

102.40

102.46

102.42

102.39

102.41

102.40

102.82

102.02

102.15

102.23

102.22

102.20

102.17

102.13

102.05

101.97

101.93

101.80

101.67

101.53

101.33

101.02

100.79

100.50

100.20

100.05

99.86

99.91

99.70

99.55

99.36

99.17

99.03

98.84

98.61

98.41

98.17

97.93

97.71

97.49

97.34

97.19

96.98

96.81

96.67

96.52

96.36

96.23

96.09

95.55

95.76

95.95

96.17

96.35

96.52

96.70

96.90

97.07

97.21

97.45

97.70

97.97

98.11

98.37

98.62

98.77

98.98

99.25

99.50

99.73

99.77

99.87

99.97

100.03

100.20

100.50

100.97

101.40

101.68

96.12

96.26

96.37

96.57

96.90

97.39

97.87

98.31

98.64

98.86

99.12

99.19

99.30

99.38

99.55

99.71

99.82

100.02

100.28

100.50

100.76

101.01

101.20

101.35

101.54

101.64

101.81

101.96

102.18

102.22

101.80

101.41
102.02

101.67
101.07

100.98

101.57

101.54
101.05

100.65

101.35

101.24

100.41100.39

100.44
100.44

101.06

100.85100.09

100.04

99.72

99.73

100.53

100.19
99.37

100.08

99.89
99.37

100.10

99.82

99.11
99.11

99.76

99.88
98.89

98.87

99.67

99.57

98.75

98.74

99.47

99.29

98.64

98.64

99.37

99.26

98.54
98.53

99.18

98.85

98.07

99.00

98.97
97.88

98.93

98.58

97.67

98.62

98.16

97.13

97.10

98.27

97.97
96.87

96.89

97.85

97.58

96.47
96.45

97.37

96.91

96.25

96.24
97.03

96.54
95.99

96.00

96.56

96.39

95.8195.80

96.39

96.56
95.71

95.71

96.43

95.60

95.39

95.43
96.37

96.36

96.43

93.65
92.35 92.28

93.55

94.79

94.15

94.19

95.0795.13

94.95

94.45

94.70

95.17

95.52

95.53

95.00

94.04
94.04

94.15

94.17

95.86

95.84

94.31 94.23

95.18

95.2894.54

94.41

95.15

95.94

96.02

94.62 94.61
95.59

95.7894.7794.78

96.03

94.87 94.84
95.79

95.47

95.17

96.41

95.67

96.58

96.56

95.74
95.66

96.61

96.73

95.78
95.81

96.69

96.86

95.93

95.88

96.93

97.18

96.13

96.18

96.74

96.69

96.24

96.19
97.34

96.4197.29

96.24

96.24

96.82

97.37

96.77

96.75

97.80

98.17

97.12

97.13

97.73

98.05

97.37

97.36

98.41

98.69
97.64

97.6497.64

98.36

98.54

97.86

97.86
98.91

99.16

98.11 98.11

98.83

98.96

98.39
98.39

99.44

98.48

98.48

99.14

99.28

98.69

98.68
99.57

99.64

98.69

98.69

99.42

99.58

98.86

98.89

99.83

100.13

99.21

99.16

99.73

99.95

99.47

99.45

99.74 99.76

99.94

100.05
99.88

99.86

100.51

100.59

100.44

100.37

100.31

100.37

100.47

100.06

100.10

99.79

100.06

99.68

99.91

99.44

99.46

99.23

100.19

99.99

99.79

99.57

99.50

99.31

99.14

99.03

98.87

98.70

98.53
98.27

98.21

98.33

98.12

97.65

97.29

97.02

96.69

96.33

96.03

95.54

95.12

94.82

94.54

94.54
94.23

94.22

93.81

93.81

93.50

93.50

93.07

93.07

92.84

92.84

92.63

92.63

92.39

92.39

92.10

92.10
91.80

91.89

91.90

91.82

92.0792.29

92.64

92.92

93.22

93.63

94.06

94.47

94.93

95.43

96.02

96.48

96.95

97.35

97.70

98.06

98.23

98.55

98.70

98.85

99.05

99.30

99.52

99.79

99.94

99.82

99.56

99.33

99.12

98.95

98.75

98.48

98.25

97.87

97.49

97.18

96.89

96.71

96.51

96.24

95.97

95.74

95.58

95.34

94.93

94.74

85.48

84.76

84.75 85.62

85.62

85.48

85.48

85.76

85.69

85.20

84.81
84.57

84.43

84.62

84.67

84.57

84.15

84.21

83.21

83.04

83.89

83.91

84.13

84.06

84.41

84.36

84.48

84.80

84.13

82.95

82.99

82.62

81.85
83.08

80.98

81.12

83.12
83.24

80.83

80.90

82.44

83.16

80.90

80.81

82.85

82.65

80.66

80.58

82.59

82.71

80.51

80.39

82.60

83.22

84.41

83.74

83.91

83.67

83.57

83.81

83.86

83.92

83.69

83.10 83.23
83.63

83.29

83.39

81.50

81.35

81.48

81.67

81.58

81.66

81.48

81.61

81.80

82.20

81.86

81.83

81.91
81.90

82.00

82.06

82.20

82.23

82.37

82.26

82.61

82.68

83.65

84.01

84.00

83.64

83.52

83.77

83.51

83.42

83.52

83.53
83.52

82.85

83.40

84.50

84.24

83.03

83.07

82.48

82.75

82.54

82.39

80.06

80.12

80.14

80.24

80.26

82.51

82.58

82.30

81.47

82.75

79.92

79.81
79.79

79.80

79.79

79.96

79.96

80.31 80.27

80.37

81.05

81.48

81.69

81.62

81.56

81.33

80.74

81.92

81.83

82.02

81.19

80.34

80.42

79.59

79.57

79.74

79.74

79.98

79.98

81.36

81.29

81.95

83.93
83.93

83.51

83.06

83.21

83.03

83.12

83.35

83.06

83.21
83.35

83.34

83.29

83.26

83.36

82.74

82.63

82.50

81.71

82.44

82.04

82.67

81.59

81.43

80.80

80.57

82.19

81.69

82.19

82.11

79.72

79.68

79.61

79.55

79.37

79.39

79.38 79.11

79.39

79.15 78.98

81.62

81.89

82.07

81.57

82.15

81.88

81.94

81.80

81.85

81.45

81.40

81.46

81.09

80.70

80.64

81.04

80.52

80.61

80.28

80.08

80.09

79.76

79.63

79.76

79.62

80.26

80.15

80.48
80.67

81.41

81.41
81.15

80.37

78.30

78.04

79.59

79.50

79.59

79.54

79.39

77.78

77.78

78.00

79.29

77.70

79.82

79.6

78.16

78.77

78.7678.60

79.43

83.34

81.61

81.18

81.08

81.48

81.63

81.74
81.55

81.69

81.55

81.64

80.76

81.44

81.58

81.78

80.81

81.73

81.72

81.35

78.8279.22

79.08
79.15

79.08

79.05

79.05

78.97

79.15

79.08
78.79

78.88

79.03

78.89
78.87

79.07

78.88

78.80

78.88

79.20

79.74

79.80

80.84

81.56

79.71

79.32

79.59

80.54

80.42

79.76

79.34

79.28

79.41

79.94

81.52

81.70

81.48

80.59

79.92

80.69
80.00

82.99

78.82

78.91

78.75 78.72

78.70

78.68

78.72

78.74

78.55

78.59

78.50 78.45

78.56

78.50

78.44

78.49

78.68

78.66

79.50

79.83

78.85

78.91

79.34

80.47

81.30
81.07

80.5580.31

80.56

80.52

81.11

79.95

79.16

79.06

78.95

78.84

78.89

79.00

79.03
79.12

79.10

78.92

79.20

79.14

79.12

79.0379.29

79.31

79.20

79.48

81.76 81.69
81.61

81.36

81.36

81.39

80.91

80.92

80.99

80.77

79.47

78.46

78.41

78.39

78.34

78.28

78.23

78.71

78.70

78.52
78.74

78.91

78.80

81.20

81.15

80.77

78.08

78.16

78.14

78.10

78.10

78.02

78.08

77.94

77.83

77.77

77.77

77.76

77.57

77.66 78.32

78.24

79.08

78.91

79.55

79.00

79.00

79.74

79.21

79.48

79.65

80.25

80.49

80.43
79.82

79.92

78.8478.33

78.26

78.15
78.10

79.57

80.32

80.46

80.40

95.97

95.87

95.70

95.58

95.30

94.91

94.59

94.32

94.01

93.77

93.37

92.92

92.46

92.21

92.05

91.89

91.87

91.81

92.03

91.85
91.78

91.80

90.88

90.84

91.18

92.16

91.13
91.18

91.92

92.1391.34
91.34

92.34

92.69

91.67 91.65

92.42

92.7991.92
91.83

93.16

93.66

92.17
92.12

93.37

93.76
92.41

92.38

93.87

94.16

92.70
92.66

94.01

94.27

92.89
92.91

94.32

94.75 93.27
93.28

94.62
94.71

94.76

93.61

94.09

93.48 93.48 94.92

94.6494.64

94.92

95.03 93.90 93.90

93.99
93.98

95.32

95.44

94.25 94.22

95.57

95.76
94.6394.63

95.67

95.90

94.94

96.04

95.45

95.00

94.92

91.94

91.93

99.36

98.81

100.62

101.59

93.48 93.46

92.6192.15
93.48

93.09 92.02 91.94

91.81
91.76

92.82

92.61

91.60

91.56

91.43

91.43

92.35

92.11
91.28

91.27

91.0491.07
91.93

91.76
90.81

90.85

91.96

91.53

90.60

90.60

91.34 90.28 90.29

89.85

89.87
91.15

90.95 89.66
89.66

91.3491.64

91.76
91.85

91.13

91.48
91.55

91.10

91.10

91.81

91.82

90.94

90.91

91.57

91.77

90.85

90.75
91.47

94.67

94.31

94.04

93.70

93.16

92.70

92.35

92.28

91.86

91.70

91.53

91.10

90.65

90.15

89.83

89.81
89.80

90.07

90.52

90.85

91.14

91.35

91.58

91.77

91.93

92.20

92.51

92.80

93.09

93.49

93.82

94.14

94.47

94.78

84.55

84.18

84.16

84.79

85.01

84.47

84.43

84.89

85.38

85.49

84.59

84.60

85.48

85.55

85.38

85.19

85.18

90.14

90.49

90.86

90.92

90.81

90.77

90.62

89.46

89.01

88.67

8 8.88.93

89.17

89.59

90.15

90.58

90.78

90.72

90.72

90.24

91.04

97.46

97.13

96.63

96.10

95.52

95.40
95.41

95.01

95.85

88.51

87.09

87.14

87.20

87.00

87.06

87.71

88.13

88.50

88.83

88.99

99.94
99.97 98.84 98.84 99.77 99.83

110.43

114.81

110.50

111.10

110.68

108.29

103.25

103.35

103.23
103.13

103.00

103.09

102.89

102.80

102.48
102.56

102.40
102.33

102.23

102.13

102.06

102.12

101.85

101.77

101.43

101.46

101.18

100.92

100.96

100.62

100.55

100.35

100.38

100.38

100.64

101.00

100.75

99.92

99.65

101.06

101.13
101.04

101.17

101.17

101.31
99.93

101.10

100.35

101.70
101.11

102.04 101.51

101.83

102.33

102.59

102.13

102.16

102.65

102.74
102.42

102.55

102.90

102.95
102.48

102.49

103.47

103.41

102.51

102.38

103.26

102.93

102.04

101.93

102.71

101.61

102.11

102.52

102.85

103.02

103.12

103.24

102.03

101.44

103.20

103.14

103.03

102.90

102.87

102.81

102.86

102.85

102.79

102.76

102.79

102.65

102.64

102.49

102.52

102.41

102.38

102.25

102.26

102.21
102.18

102.06

102.09

101.99

102.04

101.82

101.72

101.60101.46

101.32

101.40

100.95

101.06

100.74

100.63

100.30
100.38

100.30

100.20

100.37

100.68

100.98
101.39

101.08

100.70

100.87

101.03

101.13

101.18

101.32

101.28

101.27

101.23

101.45

101.48

101.95

102.26

102.39

102.46

102.53
102.50

102.58

102.72

102.61

102.60

102.49

102.55

102.35

102.41

102.34

102.37

102.36102.00

102.00102.50

102.54

101.98
101.97

102.27

102.33
102.12

102.17

102.63

102.03

102.07

102.13

102.46

102.46

100.35

100.10

100.96
100.70

108.36

109.41

109.42

108.81

109.15

111.52

102.22

102.11

102.04

101.85

101.92

101.75

101.70

101.59

101.52

101.31

101.36

101.30

101.23

101.18

101.11

100.90

100.96

100.88

100.81

100.72

100.66

100.56
100.55

100.45

100.39
100.43

100.33 100.38

100.31 100.36

100.33

100.27

100.26 100.33

100.27

100.35
100.30

100.38

100.44

100.49

100.43 100.53

100.48

100.65
100.62

100.93

100.86

101.18

101.25

101.52

101.46

101.73

101.81

102.09

102.02

102.30

102.40

102.65

102.58

102.81

102.88

102.87
102.85

101.06

101.96

102.06

101.51
101.55

101.85

101.72

101.28
101.20

101.69

101.31101.04

100.96

101.46

101.36

100.69 100.64
100.95

100.58
100.26

100.22

100.93

100.60

100.5299.84
99.79

101.62

101.36

101.05

100.65

100.39

99.98

100.05

100.17

100.42

100.48

100.73

101.06

101.42

101.86

101.95

102.28

102.50102.50

102.46

101.96

102.65

102.52

102.43

102.16

102.26

102.02

101.93

101.71

101.82

101.62

101.52

101.45

101.34
101.24

101.22

101.12

101.18

100.98

100.89

100.84

100.71

100.67

100.77

100.60

100.72

100.68

100.56

100.58

100.69

100.77

100.66

100.79

100.89

101.05

100.97
101.07

101.05

101.14
101.27

101.38

101.49

101.63

101.55101.70

101.59

101.70
101.83

101.88

101.98

102.14

102.03

102.19

102.29

102.45

102.34

102.58

102.48

102.62

102.49

102.32

102.19

102.04

101.87

101.85

101.86

101.83

101.69

101.51

101.31

101.23

101.08

101.07

101.04

100.96

100.89

100.87

100.74

100.72

100.70

100.45

100.68

100.68

100.50

100.38

100.31

100.24

100.33

100.35

100.36

100.40

100.52

100.40

100.42

100.38

100.35

100.32

100.30

100.29
100.30

100.34

100.42

100.52

100.74

100.81
100.99

101.08

100.99

100.87

100.78

100.74

100.73

100.77

100.84

100.96

100.89

101.01

100.97

101.08

101.03
100.86

100.47

100.42

101.04

101.06

100.96

100.93
100.92

101.14

101.25

101.55

101.81

102.06

102.29

102.52

100.37

100.71

100.09

100.94

99.98

99.97

101.04

100.09

100.76

100.41

101.01

100.79

100.55

100.96

101.21
101.14

101.33

101.13

102.76

102.71

102.20

101.87

101.43

110.56

102.58

102.54

102.57
102.68

102.77

102.66

102.86

102.73

102.76
102.89

102.93

102.84

102.87
102.98

102.99

102.90

102.93

102.94

102.95
103.07

103.10

103.01

103.13

103.03

103.08
103.13

103.08

103.19

103.19

103.11

103.14
103.26

103.34

103.28

103.31

103.42

103.45
103.33

103.33

103.42

103.44
103.35

103.28

103.38

103.26

103.17

103.25

103.41

103.46

103.43

103.45

103.40

103.36

103.30

103.28

103.29

103.20

103.29

103.25
103.20

103.07

103.07
103.08

103.21

103.27
103.14

103.08

103.05

102.92

102.94

103.02

102.88

102.74

102.86

102.65

102.64

102.72

102.87

102.76

102.66

102.24

102.44

102.37

102.52

102.59

102.59

102.65

102.72

102.66

102.70

102.77

102.70

102.76

102.80

102.75

102.81

102.87

102.79

102.85

102.89

102.82

102.84

102.90

102.88

102.82

102.82
102.85

102.86

102.92

102.95

102.90

102.86

102.92

102.56

101.99 101.92

102.28

102.54
102.09
102.01

102.33

102.56
102.02

101.96
102.37

102.31
102.01

101.96

102.60

102.59

101.96
101.96

102.27

102.51

101.96
101.85

102.13

102.44

101.83

101.60
102.03

102.45

101.76
101.73

102.02

102.22

101.60
101.58

101.99

102.02

102.08

102.09

102.15

102.28

102.40

102.38

102.50

102.30

102.16

101.97

102.44

101.94

102.19
102.29

101.96

103.53

111.76

111.78

111.13

111.10

108.43

99.94 99.97 98.84 98.84

99.83

100.23
100.28

99.2399.30100.39100.36

100.71 100.81 99.67

99.67 100.51

100.71

101.11101.22

100.11100.16

101.19
101.10

101.51
101.48

100.42
100.43

101.55
101.47

96.95

97.10 96.34
96.36

97.18
97.36

97.92

97.6596.7196.7297.57
97.42

98.60 98.75 98.73 98.92

98.81
98.64

97.63

97.68

97.66

98.95

98.9598.93

98.98 98.03

98.09

98.04

99.28
98.93

98.12

98.13
99.0098.99

100.00
100.18

99.27 99.31

99.97 100.34

99.77

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0
97.0 97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95.0

95.0

95
.0

95.0

95
.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95.0

95
.0

95
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96.0

96
.0

96
.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94.0

94.0

94
.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94.0

94
.0

94.0

93.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93
.0

93.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92.0

92
.0

92.0

92
.0

90.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0
90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90
.0

90
.0

90.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90
.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90
.0

90.0

90.0

90
.0

90
.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

92.0

92
.0

92.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92
.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92
.0

92.0

92.0

92
.0

92
.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

92.0

94.0

94
.0

94.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.094.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.094
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94
.0

94.0

94.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

94
.0

95.0

95.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95.0

95.0

95
.0

95.0

95.0

95.0
95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95.0

95.0

95.0
95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0
95.0

95.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

95
.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97
.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

97
.0

91.0

91.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91.0

91.0

91.0

91.0
91.0

91.0

91.0

91.0

91.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91.0

91.0

91.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91.0

91.0

91.0

91.0

91
.0

91.0

91
.0

91.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

91
.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

93
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96.0

96
.0

96
.0

96.0

96.0
96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96.0

96.0

96.096.0
96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0
96.0

96.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

96
.0

89.0

89
.0

89.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89.0

89.0

89
.0

89
.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0
89.0

89.0
89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89.0

89
.0

89.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89.0

89
.0

89
.0

89.0

89.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89
.0

89.0

89.0

89
.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88
.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.088.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88.0

88.0

88
.0

88.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88
.0

88.0
88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

88.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0
87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0
87.0

87.0

87.0

87
.0

87
.0

87.0

87
.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87
.0

87
.0

87
.0

87
.0

87.0

87
.0

87.0

87
.0

87.0

87.0

87
.0

87
.0

87
.0

87
.0

87
.0

87
.0

87
.0

87
.0

87
.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

83.0

83.0

83
.0

83
.0

83
.0

83.0

83
.0

83
.0

83
.0

83
.0

83
.0

83.0

83.0

83.0

83.0

83.0

83.0

83.0

83.0

83
.0

83.0

83.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

84
.0

84
.0

84.0

84.0

84.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85
.0

85
.0

85
.0

85
.0

85
.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85
.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85
.0

85.0

85
.0

85
.0

85
.0

85
.0

85
.0

85
.0

85
.0

85
.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0
86.086.0

86
.0

86.0

86.0

86
.0

86.0

86
.0

86
.0

86
.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86
.0

86.0

86.0

86
.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86
.0

86
.0

86
.0

86
.0

86
.0

86
.0

86
.0

86
.0

86
.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

86.0

80
.0

80
.0

80.0

81.0

81
.0

81
.0

81
.0

81
.0

81
.0

81.0

81.0

82
.0

82.0

82.0

82
.0

82
.0

82
.0

82
.0

82
.0

82.0

82.0

82
.0

82
.0

82.0

82
.0

82.0

93.0

93.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93.0

93.0

93.0
93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

93
.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98
.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98
.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

102.0

102.0
102.0

102.0

101.0

102.0

10
2.

0

10
2.

0

102.0

102.0

102.0

102.0

102.0

102.0

10
1.

0

10
1.

0

10
1.

0

10
1.

0

10
1.

0

10
1.

0

10
1.

0

10
1.0

10
1.0

10
1.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

101.0

103.0

103.0

103.0

103.0

10
3.0

10
3.0

10
3.0

103.0

10
3.

0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99
.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99
.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

100.0
100.0100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

10
0.

0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

92.0

92
.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

93
.0

84
.0

cl=91.74

cl=96.40

cl=93.65
cl=92.85

cl=93.08

cl=94.37

cl=92.10

cl=90.70

cl=100.35

cl=101.04

utl

utl

wl=89.89
bl=89.72

0.15Ø

0.350Ø
 est

0.450Ø
 est

il=89.18

0.
22

5Ø

cl=95.62

0.225Ø

il=93.62

il=92.07
0.225Ø

wl=89.80
bl=89.60

0.2
25

Ø 0.
22

5Ø

0.1
0Ø

0.
22

5Ø il=91.33
blocked

wl=91.98
bl=91.68

il=92.25

0.15Ø

soak away?

blocked 
unable to measure 

utl

Zone A1

Zone A2

Zone B1

Zone A3

Zone A5

Zone A6

Zone A16

Zone A7

Zone A8

Zone D1

Zone A7

Zone A8

Zone A2

Zone E1

Zone A4

DO NOT SCALE

HaskoningDHV UK Ltd.

REPRODUCED FROM ORDNANCE SURVEY MAPS WITH PERMISSION

FROM THE CONTROLLER OF HM STATIONERY OFFICE. CROWN

COPYRIGHT RESERVED. LICENCE No. 100023422 2007.

GENERAL NOTES

DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED

DATE

TITLE

REVISION

PROJECT

c  

CLIENT

DRAWING No.

PROJECT NUMBER

SCALE AT A1

DRAWING No.

REVISIONS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION CHK APPBY

DRAWING STATUS

Portland Street,

Manchester One, 9th Floor

Manchester, M1 3LF

Tel +44(0)161 2361018

Email info.manchester@uk.rhdhv.com

 Website www.royalhaskoning.com

1. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

3. ALL LEVELS ARE IN METRES RELATIVE TO ORDNANCE DATUM

NEWLYN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN BASED UPON SURVEY / OS

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY OTHERS, ROYAL HASKONING

DHV SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INACCURACY OR

DEFICIENCIES ARISING FROM IT.

5. THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL

OTHER RELEVANT DRAWINGS.

6. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP WILL BE AS SPECIFIED

IN THE SPECIFICATION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. ALL LEVELS, DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS ARE TO BE

CHECKED BY THE MAIN CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO

COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK ON SITE.

PB8301-RHD-DE-H1-DR-D-0170

JBW

NOV-18 N.T.S

PV DJ

ROAD HIERARCHY &

DESIGN STANDARDS

PRELIMINARY

P05

PB8301

PB8301-RHD-DE-H1-DR-D-0170

DJPVJBWFIRST ISSUE26/11/18P01

DJPVJBWLAYOUT AMENDED07/01/19P02

KEY

PRIMARY CIRCULATION ROAD & BUS ROUTE

SECONDARY CIRCULATION ROAD

FUTURE LINK ROADS AND JUNCTIONS - EXACT

GRADE LOCATIONS TO BE DEFINED IN RESIDENTIAL

RESERVED MATTERS APPLICATIONS

DJPVJBWUPDATED FOR PRE-AP MEETING08/02/19P03

DJPVJBWGENERAL UPDATES15/03/19P04

DJPVJBWISSUED FOR RESERVED MATTERS APPROVAL22/03/19P05


